The purpose of this report is to provide factual and statistical information that

may be used by financial institutions and others engaged in economic studies, and by

those who might otherwise be influenced by its contents.

Historically, this report has been prepared by the State Bank Commissioner for

submission to the Governor of Colorado, and included informative data on such matters

as suggested legislation; increases in capital stock; certificates of authority issued;

registered licensees couducting business as trust companies, title guaranty companies,

credit unions, consumer finance companies, money lenders, retail motor vehicle install-

ment sales licensess, money order licensees, etc.

In the interest of economy, the format of this report has been changed this year to

include only such information as required by the statutes recited above. However, for

the purpose of identification, we have continued the numerical sequence of the

publications.

HARRY BLOOM
State Bank Commissioner

Report No. 59

CAPITAL STOCK CHANGES EFFECTED DURING YEAR ENDING DEC. 31, 1965

Name of Bank and Location Date Effected
Common Stock

Increased
Outstanding Capital
Before Increase

Outstanding Capital
After Increase

The Colorado State Bank, Denver 1-22-65 $800,000.00 200,000.00 $1,000,000.00

Mountain States Bank, Denver 2-16-65 $300,000.00 300,000.00 $ 600,000.00

Security State Bank, Sterling 2-17-65 $200,000.00 300,000.00 $ 500,000.00

Kiowa State Bank, Kiowa 2-18-65 $ 25,000.00 50,000.00 $ 75,000.00

Colorado Bank & Trust Co., La Junta 2-24-65 $ 25,000.00 250,000.00 $ 275,000.00

Southgate State Bank, Colorado Springs 2-24-65 $ 50,000.00 250,000.00 $ 300,000.00

Hereford State Bank, Hereford 3-8-65 $ 10,000.00 30,000.00 $ 40,000.00

Citizens State Bank of Cortez, Cortez 4-12-65 $ 10,000.00 150,000.00 $ 160,000.00

Central Colorado Bank, Colorado Springs 4-19-65 $ 33,000.00 330,000.00 $ 363,000.00
St. Vrain Valley Bank, Longmont 5-4-65 $ 30,000.00 200,000.00 $ 230,000.00
Bank of Ignacio, Ignacio 7-16-65 $ 50,000.00 50,000.00 $ 100,000.00
Metropolitan State Bank, Commerce City 9-15-65 $125,000.00 125,000.00 $ 250,000.00
State Bank of Greeley, Greeley 9-21-65 $ 50,000.00 100,000.00 $ 150,000.00
Commercial Savings Bank, Sterling 10-7-65 $ 75,000.00 375,000.00 $ 450,000.00
Bank of Aspen, Aspen 10-13-65 $ 50,000.00 75,000.00 $ 125,000.00
Colorado State Bank, Denver 11-9-65 $250,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,250,000.00
First Bank of Brighton, Brighton 12-2-65 $ 50,000.00 $ 250,000.00 $ 300,000.00
Commercial Bank of Leadville, Leadville 12-31-65 $100,000.00 $ 100,000.00 $ 200,000.00
Evergreen State Bank, Evergreen Various $ 45,000.00 $ 135,000.00 $ 170,000.00
Arkansas Valley Bank, Pueblo, Colorado 12-17-64 $300,000.00* $ 300,000.00 $ 600,000.00
Englewood State Bank, Englewood 12-17-64 $300,000.00* $ 500,000.00 $ 800,000.00

* Capital Debentures
CI

NEW BANK CHARTERS APPROVED

Date Charter Issued Common Stock Issued
Date Formally Opened Name of Bank and Location And Paid In

11- 4-64 Park State Bank $100,000.00
4-19-65 Woodland Park, Colorado

2-25-65 State Bank of Greeley $100,000.00
4- 1-65 Greeley, Colorado

9-17-65 The Academy Boulevard Bank $200,000.00
Not Opened in 1965 Colorado Springs, Colorado

Date

BANKS MERGERS — CONSOLIDATIONS — CONVERSIONS

Name and Location of Banks Name of Continuing Bank

10-15-65 The Colorado State Bank, Denver and The Colorado State Bank, Denver
Citizens Savings Bank, Denver